adopted the following 
lotion : 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 412 of the Laws of 1897, the Board of 

l:-timate all Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition of the Board of Education by reso-
lion adopted June 27, 1900, for four hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars ($487,000), to 
ixovide for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and 
-,n behalf of the Board of Education of The City of New York, with P. J. Walsh, contractor, for 
rectmg new building for the Girl,' High School, Borough of Manhattan :

[...]

izes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stuck of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified : 

Re:olved,That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure, by the Health Depart-
merit, of the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28 000), for the construction of a laboratory 
building on the grounds of the Reception hospital, according to the plans submitted by the Health 
Department, and that, for the purpose of providing means to defray the expense thereof, including 
incidental expenses and architect's fees, the Comptroller be authorized, when the consent and con-

[...]

as nu.izcs the Cuwptrullcr t,, issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and 
t ~r use purposes therein specified. 

Repo ved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
;lie Board of tatiuiate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to the amount of 

eight thousand two hundred dollars ($8,200), for the purpose of providing means for construcring 
art equeati.ui and Irede,t , ian entrance to the Central Park it Sits-sixth street aml Cent al I'ark, 
West. and that ..hen authority therelor shall have been obtained from the Municipal A,.euhly,